After selecting your above
power unit or if you are
having trouble, please
contact us by fax or phone
and we will assist with your
enquiry or endeavour to
help you produce a unit to
meet your requirements.

- - - X - None
Ordering Code
ORDERING EXAMPLE (as coded below)
Requirements: 24Vdc standard duty motor assembly, 1.1cc/rev pump, relief valve (setting specified separately), special manifold assembly – 24Vac solenoid control (circuit to customer spec.), 7 litre rectangular horizontal reservoir, horizontally mounted power unit, weather proof motor cover.
A*/B* N* V*
L*
Relief valve
(bar)
L - 5- 60
M - 20-130
H - 40-250
X - None
(Specify bar
separately)
Control valve
A O - Sol. op. NC
A M - Sol. op. NC, MO detent
A N - Sol. op. NC, MO non-det.
A S - Sol. op. NC, filter screen
A T - Sol. op. NC, MO detent,
filter screen
A U - Sol. op. NC, MO non-det.,
filter screen
B O - Sol. op. NO
B M - Sol. op. NO, MO screw
B S - Sol. op. NO, filter screen
B T - Sol. op. NO, MO screw,
filter screen
N O - Manual pull NC non-det.
N S - Manual pull NC non-det.,
filter screen
M O - Manual pull NC detent
M S - Manual pull NC detent,
filter screen
V O - Needle valve
V K - Needle valve, knob
L X - Lever op. NC lift & lower,
micro switch
X X - ‘P+T’ only
P O - Flange on manifold valve
assembly present (specify
separately)
Special and std circuits
available on request
- - 12 - 12Vdc
- - 24 - 24Vdc
- - 25 - 24Vac
- - 11 - 110Vac
- - 22 - 240Vac
- - XX - None
List of Sol. op. = Solenoid operated
abbreviation: NC = Normally closed
NO = Normally open
MO = Manual override
Reservoirs
S series
A - 2 litre plastic
B - 3 litre plastic
C - 4 litre plastic
D - 5 litre plastic
E - 6 litre plastic
F - 7 litre plastic
H - 2 litre cyl. steel
J - 3 litre cyl. steel
K - 4 litre cyl. steel
L - 5 litre cyl. steel
M - 5 litre square steel
S - 6 litre cyl. steel
T - 7 litre square steel
U - 9 litre square steel
V - 12 litre square steel
W - 18 litre square steel
horizontal only